



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 AND CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.A. 12957/2016**
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate.
(*through video conferencing*).

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Vinod Bhati, PS Greater
Kailash-I.
Mr. Raj Kumar Bansal, Advocate for
complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
27.03.2023

%

List before another Bench on 5th April 2023, subject to and after
obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 27, 2023

p