



\$~40 to 42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2375/2013 & CRL.M.A. 9110/2013

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate with  
petitioner no. 1.

versus

STATE ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with  
SI Vinod Bhati, P.S. Greater Kailash-  
I, New Delhi.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Bansal, Advocate for  
R-2.

(41)

+ CRL.M.C. 2834/2014 & CRL.M.A. 9738/2014

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate with  
petitioner no. 1.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with  
SI Vinod Bhati, P.S. Greater Kailash-  
I, New Delhi.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Bansal, Advocate for  
R-2.

(42)

+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & 12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate with  
petitioner no. 1.

versus



STATE, NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with  
SI Vinod Bhati, P.S. Greater Kailash-  
I, New Delhi.

Mr. Raj Kumar Bansal, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.04.2023**

1. List for final disposal on 18.04.2023. Last opportunity is granted to address arguments.
2. The updated Status Report also be filed by prosecution before the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 5, 2023/kss**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*