



\$~60 to 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2375/2013 & CRL.M.A. 9110/2013

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi and Mr. Hemant
Gulati, Advocates.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.

(61)

+ CRL.M.C. 2834/2014 & CRL.M.A. 9738/2014

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi and Mr. Hemant
Gulati, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.

(62)

+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015, CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.A.
12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi and Mr. Hemant
Gulati, Advocates.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.04.2023

%



1. Brief synopsis has been filed on behalf of both the parties.
2. Status Report is not on record. Registry is directed to place it on record.
3. In the meanwhile, learned APP for the State is also directed to place on record the inquiry report and the outcome of the same against the erring official before the next date of hearing.
4. List for final disposal on 10.08.2023 at 2.15 pm.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 18, 2023/kss

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)