



\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2375/2013, CRL.M.A. 9110/2013, CRL.M.A. 31180/2023
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP with SI
Pankaj, P.S. GK-I.
Respondent No.2 in person.

26

+ CRL.M.C. 2834/2014, CRL.M.A. 9738/2014
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP with SI
Pankaj, P.S. GK-I.
R-2 in person.

27

+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015, CRL.M.A. 10314/2015,
CRL.M.A. 12957/2016
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP with SI
Pankaj, P.S. GK-I.



R-2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

1. List on 08.10.2024.
2. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/va