



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.
A.12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shobt Dimri, Advocate
versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Sandeep Kumar, P. S. G.K. I, New
Delhi
Mr. Raj Kumar Bansal, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 6th November, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either
party on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2013.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024
gs/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)