



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.As. 10314/2015, 12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State**
Mr. Raj Kr. Bansal, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

06.11.2024

%

1. List on 27th January, 2025 for hearing along with CRL.M.C. 2375/2013.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024

rt/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)