



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CrI.M.As.10314/2015 & 12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: In person.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

1. The petitioners appearing in person submitted that they are not in a position to engage a counsel and prayed that a counsel may be appointed by the Court to represent them in the instant case.
2. In view of the above prayer, Ms. Aakanksha Sinh, Advocate (Mobile No. 9560596777), is appointed as “amicus curiae” in the instant case to represent the petitioners’ case. Accordingly, intimation with regard to the appointment of Ms. Aakanksha Sinh, Advocate, be sent to the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for disbursement of fee as per the rules.
3. List on 25th February, 2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

Pk/mk