



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 AND CRL.M.As. 10314/2015 & 12957/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Adv.alongwith
petitionesr in person.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Satyam Pandey, PS
GK-I.
Ms. Aakanksha Sinha, Adv. (*Amicus
Curiae*)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 02.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

p