



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2375/2013 & CRL.M.As. 9110/2013, 31180/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Hemant Gulati and Mr.
Shobit Dimri, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
SI Rajnish, P.S. Greater Kailash-1,
New Delhi.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Respondent No. 2
(in-Person).
Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate for
R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 2834/2014 & CRL.M.A. 9738/2014**

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Hemant Gulati and Mr.
Shobit Dimri, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
SI Rajnish, P.S. Greater Kailash-1,
New Delhi.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Respondent No. 2
(in-Person).
Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate for
R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.As. 10314/2015, 12957/2016**

PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Jitendra Sethi, Senior Advocate



with Mr. Hemant Gulati and Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocates.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

SI Rajnish, P.S. Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Respondent No. 2 (in-Person).

Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 19th January, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

as