



\$~75, 76 & 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2375/2013 & CRL.M.A. 9110/2013 & CRL.M.A. 31180/2023**
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.
Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate (through V.C.) for R-2 alongwith respondent No.2 in person.

+ **CRL.M.C. 2834/2014 & CRL.M.A. 9738/2014**
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.
Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate (through V.C.) for R-2 alongwith respondent No.2 in person.

+ **CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.A. 12957/2016**
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.

Ms. Aakanksha Singh, Advocate (through V.C.) for R-2 alongwith respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. While referring to order dated 06.12.2025, Ms. Aakanksha Singh, learned counsel of respondent No.2 has exchanged proposal with the learned counsel for petitioners. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks some time to get back with appropriate response.
2. At joint request, list on 08.04.2026.
3. Be shown in Supplementary List.
4. Interim order to continue till next date.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/ss/pb