



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015 & CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.A.
12957/2016
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sobhit Dimri with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Vivek.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.03.2026

%

List on the date already fixed i.e. 08.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 30, 2026/sw