



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2896/2015& CRL.M.A. 10314/2015 & CRL.M.A.
12957/2016
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobhit Dimri, Advocate.
versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahari, APPwith SI
Vivek.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

List on 12.08.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 13, 2026/sw